

FIR No. 10(4)2024 WPS-TBL U/s. 452/354(A) IPC

Date & hours of occurrence: On 21/04/2024 at @ 9.00 pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & Direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
On 22/04/2024 at 8:00 pm	At the house of the complt located at Leishangthem Basikhong Leikai about 7 kms South-West from WPS- TBL.	22/04/2024	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information / complainant	Name & residence of the accused person	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case.
Leishangthem Chandrasakhi Devi (38 yrs) W/o L. Somokanta Singh of Leishangthem Basikhong Leikai PO & PS- Thoubal	Leishangthem Dhananjoy Singh (42 yrs) S/o L. Yaima Singh of Leishangthem Basikhong leikai, PO & PS - Thoubal	House trespass, sexual harassment or molestation Punishable U/S. 452/354(A) IPC	W/SI. W. Hemolata Devi will investigate the case.	

O

OC, WPS-TBL. Date: 22/04/2024

Officer-in- Charge Women Police Station Thoubal



Signed: W/SI. O. Chaoba Devi Designation: Officer- in-Charge Women Police Station, Thoubal

Officer-in- Charge
Women Police Station
Thoubal

To.

The Officer -in-Charge, Women Police Station. Thoubal District, Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Accused: Leishangthem Dhananjoy Singh (42 yrs), S/o L. Yaima Singh of Leishangthem Basikhong leikai, PO & PS -Thoubal.

Madam.

I have the honour to report that on 21/04/2024 at @ 9:00 pm while I opened the back door of my house, one person namely Leishangthem Dhananjoy Singh (42) yrs S/o L. Yaima Singh of Leishangthem Basikhong Leikai P.O & P.S Thoubal who is my nephew, suddenly entered in my house and he embraced me from back side and molested me forcibly by taking the advantage of absence of my husband in the house. I shouted for help but the said person was escaped from there.

So, I therefore requested you to take up necessary legal action against the above said person.

This report is theated as an DE of the case FIR NO 10(4)2024 NPS-TBLUS 452/354(A)IPC

OC. WPS. TBZ D1 22/4/2024

Yours faithfully,

L' chandrasul 20°

(Leishangthem Chandrasakhi Devi, 38 yrs) W/o L. Somokanta Singh of Leishangthem Basikhong Leikai #8119027740